Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Adopt a Resolution recognizing November 20.2 National Family Caregivers Month in Monte	
WHEREAS , in 1965, Congress passed the Olfunding to the States to give help to caregivers	der Americans Act, which provides guidance and ; and
	s National Family Caregivers Month; this year's lebrate the interests and passions that caregivers
WHEREAS, COVID-19 has continued to impersevered to continue providing critical and cri	pact all of our lives in 2021, yet caregivers have compassionate care to those in need; and
WHEREAS there are more than 90 million fa 5,000 In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) ca	mily caregivers in this country, including almost regivers in Monterey County; and
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e challenges and sacrifices that caregivers face, indemic, who ensure the health and well-being of
on behalf of the County and all its residents, the IHSS Advisory Committee, do hereby produced the country and all its residents, and the country are considered and all its residents.	that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, ne Department of Social Services, and members of claim November 2021 as National Family ommitment, dedication, and sacrifice of family
	Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor November, 2021, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of s minutes thereof Minute Book for the meeting on _	
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By